CF Components
The generation of ultra high vacuum (UHV) makes great demands on the material and connections. Therefore the CF standard was
created in the UHV technology (ISO 3669; enhancement ISO/TS 3669-2). The following figure shows the principle construction:
Introduction
Functional principle
CF flanges are manufactured from circular blanks of stainless steel on CNC machines.
Rotatable flanges are bipartite and consist of an inner part with the seal face and an outer
part with the bolt holes. CF flanges have an annular groove on the vacuum side for the

Option with tapped holes
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
LD2ADNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L Stainless steel 316LN ESR
F10-316- 10 25 3.2 6-
F16-316F16-304 16 34 4.3 7F16-316LNS
F40-316F40-304 70 6.7 13F40-316LNS
F63-316F63-304 63 114 8.3 17F63-316LNS
F100-316F100-304 100 152 8.3 20F100-316LNS
F1 0-316F160-304 160 203 8.3 22F1 0-316LNS
F200-316F200-304 200 254 8.3 24F200-316LNS
F250-316F250-304 250 304 8.3 25F250-316LNS
CF Blank flanges, rotatable, stainless steel
Technical data
Options with tapped holes
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
LD2ADNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L Stainless steel 316LN ESR
F16R-316- 16 34 4.3 7F16R-316LNS
F40R-316F40R-304 70 6.7 13F40R-316LNS
F63R-316F63R-304 63 114 8.3 17F63R-316LNS
F100R-316F100R-304 100 152 8.3 20F100R-316LNS
F160R-316F160R-304 1 0 203 8.3 22F160R-316LNS
F200R-316F200R-304 200 254 8.3 24F200R-316LNS
F250R-316F250R-304 250 304 8.3 25F250R-316LNS
1
1-53www.vacom-vacuum.com
40
6
40
6
6
CF Components
CF Flanges
CF Double sided blank flanges, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
F16DBLNSF16DB 16 34 7
F40DBLNSF40DB 70 13
F63DBLNSF63DB 63 114 17
F100DBLNSF100DB 100 152 20
F1 0DBLNSF160DB 1 0 203 22
LADNOrder code
St. steel 304 St. steel 316LN ESR
CF Bored flanges, fixed, stainless steel
Technical data
Option with tapped holes
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
L2LDRAADNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L Stainless steel 316LN ESR
F10B10-316- 10 25 10 9 6 3-
F16B19-316F16B19-304 16 34 19 16 7 4.8F16B19-316LNS
F40B41-316F40B41-304 70 41 38 13 4.8F40B41-316LNS
F40B42-316F40B42-304 70 42 38 13 4.8F40B42-316LNS
-F63B63-304 63 114 63 61 17 7.9-
F63B70-316F63B70-304 63 114 70 66 17 7.9F63B70-316LNS
-F100B101-304 100 152 101 98 20 9.5-
F100B104-316F100B104-304 100 152 104 100 20 9.5F100B104-316LNS
-F160B152-304 160 203 152 149 22 9.5F160B152-316LNS
F160B154-316F160B154-304 160 203 154 154 22 9.5F1 0B154-316LNS
F200B204-316F200B204-304 200 254 204 200 25 9.5F200B204-316LNS
F250B254-316F250B254-304 250 304 254 250 25 12.7F250B254-316LNS
1
1-54 www.vacom-vacuum.com
40
66
40
40
6
CF Components
CF Flanges
CF Bored flanges, rotatable, stainless steel
Technical data
Option with tapped holes
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
L2LDRAADNOrder code
Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316L Stainless steel 316LN ESR
F16RB19-316F16RB19-304 16 34 19 16 7 4.8F16RB19-316LNS
F40RB41-316F40RB41-304 70 41 38 13 4.8F40RB41-316LNS
F40RB42-316F40RB42-304 70 42 38 13 4.8F40RB42-316LNS
-F63RB63-304 63 114 63 61 17 7.9-
F63RB70-316F63RB70-304 63 114 70 66 17 7.9F63RB70-316LNS
-F100RB101-304 100 152 101 98 20 9.5-
F100RB104-316F100RB104-304 100 152 104 100 20 9.5F100RB104-316LNS

CF to ISO-K adapters, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
63SA063063 63 114 95
100SA100063 63 152 95
100SA100100 100 152 130
160SA160100 100 203 130
160SA1 16 160 203 180
DN A2ADN2Order code
CF to Quick CF adapters, stainless steel
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16QCFA16-304 30 34 50
QCFA40-304 55 70 50
63QCFA63-304 87 114 50
100QCFA100-304 134 152 100
DN LA2AOrder code
CF to VCR adapters, stainless steel
female male
Technical data
Flange material stainless steel 304
Adapter material stainless steel 316L
VCR compatible
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
F16VCR6MF16VCR6F 16 34 4.6 36 1/4"
F16VCR13MF16VCR13F 16 34 10.1 41 1/2"
F40VCR6MF40VCR6F 70 4.6 41 1/4"
F40VCR9MF40VCR9F 70 7.1 46 3/8"
F40VCR13MF40VCR13F 70 10.1 46 1/2"
F40VCR19MF40VCR19F 70 15.7 53 3/4"
F VCR25MF40VCR25F 70 22 58 1"
RZLDADNOrder code
Female Male
1
1-59www.vacom-vacuum.com
60 0
40
40
40
40
40
4040
CF Components
CF Fittings
CF to Swagelok adapters, metric, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material stainless steel 304
Adapter material stainless steel 316L
Swagelok compatible
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16F16SWA6M 34 4.8 38 6
16F16SWA8M 34 7.9 44 8
16F16SWA10M 34 7.9 44 10
F40SWA6M 70 4.8 43 6
F40SWA8M 70 6.4 47 8
F SWA10M 70 7.9 49 10
DN RMLDAOrder code
CF to Swagelok adapters, imperial, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material stainless steel 304
Adapter material stainless steel 316L
Swagelok compatible
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16F16SWA7 34 4.8 38 1/4"
F40SWA7 70 4.8 43 1/4"
F40SWA9 70 7.1 48 3/8"
F SWA13 70 10.4 52 1/2"
DN RZLDAOrder code

160CUBE1 0 152 203
200CUBE200 200 254
DN LDOrder code
CF Cluster flanges, stainless steel
100CF3P 3 152 70 135 208 11.9°
160CF4P 4 203 70 167 250 13°
DN R2SLA2ANo. of
ports
DN2Order code
Other versions on request
For clean room compatible packaging please add "-CRP" to the order code
1
1-63www.vacom-vacuum.com
40
40
6
40
40
CF Components
CF Flexible Hoses
CF Flexible hoses, 1 flange rotatable, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material stainless steel 304
Hose material stainless steel 316L
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16FX16CF25R 34 250
16FX16CF50R 34 500
16FX16CF75R 34 750
16FX16CF100R 34 1000
FX40CF25R 70 250
FX40CF50R 70 500
FX40CF75R 70 750
FX CF100R 70 1000
63FX63CF25R 114 250
63FX63CF50R 114 500
63FX63CF75R 114 750
63FX63CF100R 114 1000
100FX100CF25R 152 250
100FX100CF50R 152 500
100FX100CF75R 152 750
100FX100CF100R 152 1000
DN LAOrder code
CF Hydroformed bellows, 1 flange rotatable, stainless steel
Technical data
Flange material stainless steel 304
Bellows material stainless steel 316Ti
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16FXB16R 34 110 74
FXB40R 70 175 150
63FXB63R 114 250 230
100FXB100R 152 250 230
160FXB1 0R 203 270 240

T25Q 70 25 165
T38Q 70 38 165
DN LDAOrder code
1
1-66 www.vacom-vacuum.com
40
40
40
40
CF Components
CF Liquid Feedthroughs
CF 1-way liquid feedthroughs, stainless steel
for liquid nitrogen for liquid nitrogen
LNF16PPLF16PP 16 34 75 45 tube 6 mm tube 6 mm
LNF16PSLF16PS 16 34 103 45 tube 6 mm Swagelok 6 mm
LNF40PPLF40PP 70 75 45 tube 6 mm tube 6 mm
LNF40PSLF40PS 70 65 70 tube 6 mm Swagelok 6 mm
LNF40PPLLF40PPL 70 75 65 tube 12 mm tube 12 mm
LNF PSLLF40PSL 70 75 85 tube 12 mm Swagelok 12 mm
Atmosphere
side
Vacuum
side
L2L1ADNOrder code
Liquid Liquid nitrogen
CF 2-way liquid feedthroughs, stainless steel
for liquid nitrogen for liquid nitrogen
LNF402PPLF402PP 75 45 45 75 tube 6 mm tube 6 mm
LNF402PSLF402PS 75 73 45 103 tube 6 mm Swagelok 6 mm
LNF402SPLF402SP 103 45 73 75 Swagelok 6 mm tube 6 mm
LNF 2SSLF402SS 103 73 73 103 Swagelok 6 mm Swagelok 6 mm
Atmosphere
side
Vacuum

Bakeout temperature to 450 °C
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
10CU10 13.4 8.5 10
16CU16 21 16 10
CU40 48 39 10
63CU63 82 63 10
100CU100 120 101 10
160CU1 0 171 152 5
200CU200 222 203 5
250SPCU250 272.7 254 5
DN Pack sizeD2DOrder code
CF Copper gaskets, annealed
Technical data
Material OFHC copper
Hardness approx. 45 Brinell
Bakeout temperature to 450 °C
Application feedthroughs, viewports,
glass-to-metal
connections
Packing unit 5 pieces
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16CUA16 21 16
CUA40 48 39
63CUA63 82 63
100CUA100 120 101
160CUA1 0 171 152
200CUA200 222 203
250SPCUA250 272.7 254
DN D2DOrder code
1
1-68 www.vacom-vacuum.com
40
6
40
6
CF Components
CF Copper Gaskets
CF Copper gaskets, silver plated
Technical data
Material OFHC copper,
silver plated
Hardness approx. 85 Brinell
Bakeout temperature to 450 °C
Packing unit 5 pieces
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16CU16SP 21 16
CU40SP 48 39
63CU63SP 82 63
100CU100SP 120 101
160CU1 0SP 171 152
200CU200SP 222 203
250SPCU250SP 272.7 254
DN D2DOrder code
CF Copper gaskets, silver plated, annealed
Technical data
Material OFHC copper
Hardness approx. 85 Brinell
Bakeout temperature to 450 °C
Packing unit 5 pieces
For clean room compatible packaging please add
"-CRP" to the order code
16CUA16SP 21 16
CUA40SP 48 39
63CUA63SP 82 63
100CUA100SP 120 101
160CUA1 0SP 171 152
200CUA200SP 222 203
250SPCUA250SP 272.7 254
DN D2DOrder code